

TODSMY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

07/17, ID OPENING DATE:				OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	jb restorat	962-73	HER PR	OPERTIES	
·	THE WEST VIF THE WEST VIF IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION	GINIA PUR GINIA DEP G BIDS FR PROVIDE A OF 1-ACRE UN DOSER	CHASING DIVISION T. OF ENVIRONMEN OM QUALIFIED CON IL LABOR AND MAT ABANDONED MINE EROJECT IN PREST	, FOR TAL PR TRACTO ERIALS EROJEC	THE AGENCY OTECTION, RS FOR A FOR THE T KNOWN AS	
	A MANDATORY 08/05/08 @ 1 CONFERENCE V PREBIDS WILL DIFFICULT TE	ON SITE P 0:00 AM. ILL RESUL INVOLVE RRAIN AND	PREBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTE TIN BID DISQUAL EXTENSIVE FOOT TO OR DURING INCLE	ND THE IFICAT RAVEL	PREBID OVER	1
	CRELLIN, ADS WEST VIRGIN TURN RIGHT (JUST AFTER (ONTO CRELLII APPROXIMATE) TURNER-DOUGH	IS LOCATE ACENT TO A. TAKE N RT. 39 ROSSING T STREET. Y 1.5 MII AS. THE	TO APPROXIMATELY TURNER-DOUGLAS R ROUTE 219 SOUTH WEST, AND GO APP THE YOUGHIOGHENY GO STRAIGHT THE LES TOWARDS THE CO PROJECT IS JUST INIA STATE LINE.	CAD, F THROUG ROX. 4 RIVER, CUGH C	PRESTON CO. H OAKLAND, MILES TURN LEFT CRELLIN ANI	,
IGNATURE A	PLANS AND STOFFICE AML&	ECIFICATI	IONS MAY BE OBTAI TH ST., SE, CHARI	ESTON,	ROM WVDEP, WV 25304	- Functionabling division State of WV
ITLE	President	EIN 55-060			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. West Virginia Alcohol & Drug-Free Workplace Act: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATMEND HONOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/17/		70000	<u> </u>	ADENT	ING TIME		:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	D-000000000000000000000000000000000000	84 8500000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN		<u> </u>	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						1	
	PH 304-926	-0485 UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NO	N-REFUNDAE	E I	1
	FEE. PAYME	NT MUST BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	MON	EY ORDER.		
	NO CASH WIL						
1						1	
						1	
	EXHIBIT 5						
	NOTICE TO P	BOCKET TI	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE	PERFORMEI	。 l	
	WITHIN 365	CALENDAR D	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE	TO PROCEEI	5	
	IS RECEIVED	. UNIESS	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY		
	EXECUTED PU	RCHASE ORD	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED	NOTICE TO)	
	PROCEED.						
	CANTOTT T NOTO	M. DIE	RECTOR OF PURCHAS	TNC	י פיתומיםים	സം	
			CONTRACT IMMEDIAT				
	NOTICE TO I	HE VENDOR	IF THE MATERIALS	OR W	ORKMANSHII	P	
	SUPPLIED AR	H OF AN IN	FERIOR QUALITY OR	DO	NOT CONFOR	RM	
	WITH THE SP	BCIFICATIO	ds of the bid and	CON	TRACT		
	HEREIN.						
		CONTINUE CONTINUE	ACTOR OR SUBCONTE	א כייזיי	O CHALL D	N 707	
	WAGE KATES:	OF THE CONTR	DEPARTMENT OF L	AROR	MINIMUM T	NAGE	
	PATES AS ES	TABLISHED	FOR PRESTON COUNT	Y. P	URSUANT		
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.	,			
						1	
	ARBITRATION	ANY REF	ERENCES MADE TO A	RBIT	RATION OR		
	INTEREST FO	R PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY	INTEREST		
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THE STITUTE OF ARCHIT	TECTO	ONTRACT ONTRACT	c c	
	DEDTATNING	TO THIS CO	NTRACT ARE HEREBY	DEI	ETED.	J	
	EWKINIMO	10 22270 00]			
Service de la constant de la constan	WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION	VENDOR IS REQU	IREL	TO PROVI	DE	
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WO	RKERS' COMPENSATI	ON I	F SUCCESS	FUL.	
]	\ T" \ \ \ T T T T \ T \ T T T T T T T T T		
	ALL OF THE		KED BELOW WILL BE	A A	CEČOTKEMED.	T.	
1	OF THIS COL	TRACT:					
	'' / / /	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITION	•		
SIGNATURE	u D		TELEPHONE	304-	744-5534	DATE	09/11/08
TITLE	President	FEIN 55-0602	472		ADDRESS CH	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
l	CONCACALL	<u> </u>	, <u> </u>				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379-

3

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 07/17/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	09/09/2008	L RID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
	TITY UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA		
THE BI		UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250.000.		
		URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALI	
		ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT		
		ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V		
BIDDER	SHALI ALSO FURN	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT C	E BOND AND LABO	
BONDS I	MAY BE PROVIDED CABLE LETTER OF	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A	
STATE (of west virginia	AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C CE AND LABOR & M	REDIT SUBMITTED	
ONLY B	E ALLOWED FOR PRINESS CHECKS ARE	OJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCEPTABLE	0,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE	L
		CE BOND, OR LABO	·	
BOND C		A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL		r
	*****	*******	******	*
AML CO	NTRACTOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #1		
COMPLE'	te/this original	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI	an avs data	
<u> </u>	/	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE / ULL /		TELEPHONE 3	04-744-5534 DAT	E 09/11/08
mue Presi		172 ET NAME AND ADDRESS		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T' VEZCOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	VISIOF SAL	F	SHIPVIA		FGB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2008	······	***************************************	RTD	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ana sa kana sa	UGP	CAT	ITEM NUMB		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNE
				NO	TI EM NOMO	-0	UNITAGE		AMOUNT
	CONTEND	CITICAD	mttt	T (1 A	13 13 (37 T T) 13 MIS	NTCO TOUT	en aa ami am		į
							ER 30 CFR 87 ATTACHED TO		
							AVS OFFICE A		
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	VA.WW	S.OSMRE.GC	V		1	
	****	****	****	****	******	*****	*****	****	
			1						
			cd	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REOUI	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONT	'RACTIN	G WORK IN TH	IS	
							INIA CONTRAC		:
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE CONTRACT RS LICENSE M	ORS	
							IVISION OF L		
							CHARLESTON,		
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.		·		
	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH		IRES ANY RACTORS LICE	NSE	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME :		Precision	on Sam	plers, Inc.		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0137	8.3	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS		TO FURNISH R TO ISSUANC		
				APP	LICABLE LA	.W			
/	& REGU	LATION	s, Pu	RCHAS ON PR	ING DIVISI OVIDED IN	ON POL THE "R	NG DIVISION ICY STATEMEN EQUEST FOR	RULES TS,	
SIGNATURE	 	/		OCERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI TI	taria di		DATE	00/11/00
TITLE	KL X J	FE	IN .	***************************************		3	04-744-5534	1	09/11/08
e i e esse	Presi(len t	55-	-0602	472		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>#ZOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

5

**ADDRESSICORRESSIONDENGERIO/ARRENTION/OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue 25303 South Charleston, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		SHIPVIA	FGB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/17/ BID OPENING DATE		L STR	 OPENING TIME (:30PM
			Barra and the second se	N I S
LINE	QUANTITY UOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	QUOTATION" ISSUED BY			
	SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERN	ING THIS PROCUREM	ENT.	
	ANY INFORMATION PROVID	DED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS. OR	
	ANY OTHER SOURCE, VER			; [
	OR ALTERS THE INFORMA			
	DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE	e paragraph is vo	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.			
	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED			
		N WORK SPECIFIED	ט אים של דע דע של	,
	COMPLETED WITHIN 365			'
	NOTICE TO PROCEED IS	I :	EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONF)
	PROCEED SHALL BE THE		ABLISHED IN THE	-
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFI	FRENCE.		
	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAI	A TUEDATA ATCUD		
		NIENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANSH	עם תקייים א פר	
	THE CONTRACTOR ARE SU	•		·r.
	BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPI		N THE ABSENCE OF	· 1
	A TRADE GUARANTEE CUS'			
	PROVISION, THE WORK,			
	WORKMANSHIP, SHAUL UP			[]
	THE CONTRACTOR BE CON			
	CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR			E
		THE FINAL ACCEPT		
	FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR NE			\
	FOR DEFECTS APPEARING			
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EX			*
	WRITTEN NOTICE.			
	(B) DURING T	e one-year guara	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINT			; [
	EXISTING AD THE DATE			
	ANY FATLUXES DUE TO THE	HE NEGLIGENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	SEERI	VERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	July-		04-744-5534 PATE	09/11/08
TITLE	le-ext	1	·····	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
144	President 55-0602			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE N.6

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	ED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2002		COUNTRIC STREET	
***************************************	คระเทศ			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTOR	N ANY OF T	HE WORK THAT DEV	ELOPS DURING T	HE !
	GUARANTEE PI	RIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTO	R
	AT ITS EXPE		,		
	(C)		EAR GUARANTEE PE		
		1 1	EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE I	IME
			S CONCERNING REV	ECETATION MAY	BE
			TECHNICAL SPECI		
	CONTAINED H	5			
					*
	(3) TERMIN				4
	(1)	THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR
			THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O		· .
			E CONTRACTOR IS		
			AYS WRITTEN NOTI		
			RECEIPT REQUEST		
	TO TERMINAT	\$.	,- -		
	• • •	L BE THE F	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	ïL.
	VENDOR TO:	ODTENT AT	L NECESSARY DIVI	CTAN AR IITAININ	vc
,			ORTATION OF EQUI		.15
			THE JOB SITE.	ELITRIAT STATE	
			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTIO	N
	PERMITS OR				
		AL SEECIFI			
			THIS CONTRACT S		
			ECIFICATIONS PRE REL RUN DOSER PE		Administra
	KECTHMHITON	OF THE LAC	KEU KUN DUSEK PR	ODECI.	
	PLANS & SPE	S ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	-
			AUSES AND CONDIT		RE .
	MADE PROPER	Y A FART C	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	OF
	3 DRAWINGS	s preparei	IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	. 0
	<i> /</i> /				
SIGNATURE	1 / V	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE 00/11/09
/ .	473		3	04-744-5534	DATE 09/11/08
TITLE	President	55-0602	472	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		TO DEG INGE	T NAME AND ADDRESS	MINDANE ABOUT LA	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

SEPAGES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 2530 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

07/17		TE	IMS OF SALE		SHIP V	A		OB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		1 09/09/	/2008		····	ETD	L OPENING	ጥተለም	— <u>d</u>	30PM
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3 X-055-050000000000000000000000000000000		B1000000000000000000000000000000000000	cat I			6.000.000.000.000		<u> </u>	
LINE	[QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	BER	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	APPLIC	PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HI E SPECT YMENT. ONTRACT CATION APPLICA	CONTRACTOR PARTICATION FOR PARTICATION FOR PARTICATION FOR PARTICAL PARTICA	COMFICTOR YMENT EFORE ONS S THE MADE YMENT	SHALL FU WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6 C. ARTIAL PA	RNISH T ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FC TENT TH 0 DAYS YMENT:	O DEP A ED SCHE E FORM R APPLI AT THE AFTER R	N DULE OI INCLUDI CATIONS PAYMENT ECEIPT	ED F OF	÷
	PAYMEI WORK (PERCEI BANKRI	ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMM UPTCY: ANKRUPT	THE TED IN THE	T BAS IME C TERMI BASEI IF BA E EVI TECTI	MAY, ON SED ON THE SU INED FROM DUPON UN ASED UPON ENT THE VEON, THIS	E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/C CONTRA	T OF WO THE TUAL QU URES OR SUM. ONTRACT CT IS	RK AMOUNT ANTITY THE OR FILE	OF OF	
	FURTH	ER ORDI 9/98	R.		VOID, AN				JO 1	
	P' N' A P:	URCHAS: O CONTI STATE RODUCT:	NG DIV ACTOR I CONTRA	ISION MAY U CT PE IN TE	IZED BY T N PURSUAN JSE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY SI HER THA	BSECTIC EEL PRO N THOSE	N 2 BEI DUCTS I STEEL	FOR	
SIGNATURE	A		TRUCTI	ON OF	PROJECT OR ANY	ADDITI	ON TO,	ALTERA'	rio	09/11/08
TITLE D	Me Ky		EIN EE C						<u> </u>	
PI	reside		55-6	6024			AE			O BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

7

BFONUMBER
DEP14379-

PAGE 8

SSSSSADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESIO/ATRICNHONIO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601.57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303

DATE PRINT 07/17/		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		9/09/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	MPROVEMENT TO ANY CLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CVIRGINIA FOR WHICK AFTER JUNE 6,	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	G
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATIO HEARTH, BASIC	IS" MEANS PRODUCT, EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MACING THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	1
	C.	AMERICA AND I	S" MEANS THE UNIT NCLUDES ALL TERRI UBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WRI	DIRECTOR OF T TING, AUTHORIZ DUCTS IF:	HE PURCHASING DEF E THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC HUNDRED DOLLA GREATER. FOR COST IS THE V	EACH CONTRACT ITE NTH OF ONE PERCEN I COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF I ALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	в. И Л	DETERMINES TH	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	
SIGNATURE	4 <i>I</i> Y	SEER	EVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		09/11/08
	XLX S	7	[777.777.3	04-744-5534 DATE	02/11/60
TITLE	Presid		2472 RT NAME AND ADDRESS		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Precision Samplers,

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER INE UNITIPAICE AMOUNT NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/d1 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL CILY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL ERODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE , if the domestic aluminum, class or steel PRODUCTS 70 BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL Labor (Surplus area", as defined by the united states SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 09/11/08 TITLE FEIN 55-0602472 President) ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOCZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCEMO/ANTENTION/ORG CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOR 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY NO. TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE \$30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST EID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE EUMER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERMSTED CARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-744-5534 09/11/08 TITLE 55-0602472 .dent ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Pres



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Precision Samplers, Inc.

147 Eleventh Avenue

South Charleston, WV

Request for Quotation

25303

REQ NUMBER DEP14379

PAGE 11

MANADDHESS CORRESCONDENCE TO ATTICITION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	FED TEP	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOH:	FREIGHTTERMS
07/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		2008	DHN	OPENING TIME (] D1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO NO			ANICON:
		FOURTEEN	ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		
	BIDDERS AND AND THE STAT REGULATIONS SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	SUBMITTED E AUDITOR' THAT APPLY PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR A	D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURS OFFICE. THE STOTHE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING	CHASING DIVISION AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMEN NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	A11 A
	REV. 11/96				
	EXHIBIT 10				
			REQUISITION	NO.: DEP14379	
	addendum ack	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO N	1
	ADDENDUM NO.	's:			
	NO. 1	b •			
	NO. 2	» •			
	NO. 3				
	NO. 4/	• •			
SIGNATURE	1-/1/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		-007117708
	KXS .	*1h.t			09/11/08
TITLE	President F	55-06024	72	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZWA

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379

MANADDRESSICORRESCENDENCESCOPARIENTION (ORM CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Precision Samplers, Inc. 601 57TH STREET SE 147 Eleventh Avenue CHARLESTON, WV South Charleston, WV 25303 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE GUANTITY UGF CAT TEMANUMBER UMITPRICE ANCUNT NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO COMPARM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY HE CAUSE FOR REDECTION OF BIDS. SIGNAFURE Precision Samplers, Inc. COMPANY 09/11/08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING LIVISION BUILDING 15
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR RADICTION OF BIDS. LULL SIGNATURE Precision Samplers, Inc. COMPANY 09/11/08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE SEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE / 1. / TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 DATE 09/11/08
TITLE President FEIN 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOCKER

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

01 P

BFQNUMBER
DEP14379

13

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

Precision Samplers, Inc. 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303

TERMS OF SALE

BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM BUYER: CR-23 RPQ. NO.: DEP14379 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: - 304-744-31]3. CONTACT PERSON (FLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Greq Pendergrass ****** THIS IS THE END OF RPQ DEP14379 ****** TOTAL: 363,700	07/17/									
BUYER: CE-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14379 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	BID OPENING DATE:	09/09/	2008			BID	OPE	NING TIME	0'1	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		BUYER:		СВ	-23)
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		RFQ. NO.:		DE	P14379					
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: - 304-744-31]3. CONTACT PERSON (FLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Greg Pendergrass ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14379 ****** TOTAL: SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE President YEN 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID OPENING	DATE:	09	/09/2008		***************************************			
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-744-3113. CONTACT PERSON (FLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Greg Pendergrass ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14379 ***** TOTAL: 363,700 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 PATE 09/11/08 TITLE President Fen 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID OPENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM					
SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE President Fee 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:				
SEE RÉVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 DATE 09/11/08 TITLE President FEIN 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		CONTACT PERS	ON (P	LEASE			1			
TITLE President FEIN 55-0602472 TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 DATE 09/11/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		***** THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	379	***** TOT	AL:	363,700
TITLE President FEIN 55-0602472 TELEPHONE 304-744-5534 DATE 09/11/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			1				appi dippi dipi dipi dipi dipi dipi dipi			
TITLE President FEIN 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				SEE RE			34.00			
President 55-0602472 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	WXX	-			TELEPHONE	304-	744-5534	DATE	09/11/08
		President	55-		·					

RFQ# DEP14379 BID SCHEDULE

Company Name:	Precision	_Samp	olers,	Inc.
Address: 147	Eleventh	Aven	ue	
South Cl	harleston,	WV	25303	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	VONNELLA			
		Mobilization		\$ 8,400
1.0	Lump Sum			\$ 1,200
2.0	Lump Sum			\$ 249,500
3.0	Lump Sum	Doser Attached Maintenance Building	LS	\$ 41,500
4.0	Lump Sum	Attached Maintenance Dunding		\$ 61.500
5.0	Lump Sum	Electrical	LS	\$ 1,600
6.0	Lump Sum	Revegetation		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
 				\$
	1			\$
	-			ŝ
-	-			\$
-	-		_	\$
				
 				\$
ļ:				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u></u>			,	\$
<u></u>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
***************************************			_	\$
·				

TOTAL

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
·
Contractor Name: Precision Samplers, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0602472
Address: 147 Eleventh Avenue Zip Code: 25303 Phone: 304 744 5534
Fax No.: 304-744-3113 E-mail address: GTPendergrass@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Greg Pendergrass , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 09/11/08 Signature Title President
IMPORTANT!
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.ays.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

South Charleston, WV

Current

- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title Stockholder Name Standard Laboratories, Inc. Telephone # 304-744-6800 60% of Ownership Begin Date: 12/1979 Address 147 Eleventh Avenue Ending Date: South Charleston, WV 25303 Current Position/Title Vice President Name Troy Stallard Telephone # 304-744-6800 % of Ownership Begin Date: 12/1979 Address 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV Ending Date: Current Position/Title Chairman Israel Broome Name Telephone # 304-744-5534 147 Eleventh Avenue 30% of Ownership South Charleston, WV 25303 Ending Date: Current Begin Date: 12/1979 Position/Title President Name Greg Pendergrass Telephone # 304-744-5534 Address 147 Eleventh Avenue

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

10 % of Ownership Begin Date: 08/2006

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that; Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddens prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Ending Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Ronald Koster Address 147 Eleventh Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303 Ending Date: Current	Position/Title Secretary Telephone # 304-744-6800 0% of Ownership Begin Date: 12/1979
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Ending I	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

WV Environmental Protection
REQ.P.O#_DEP14379

The second secon

BID BOND

KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PF	RESENTS, That we, the und	Precision Samplers, Inc.
of S	outh Charleston	West Virginia	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty & Surety
XX	Company of Americ	ca, a_co	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of West Virginia,	_ with its principal office as Obligee, in the penal be made, we jointly and s	in the City of	as alleiv are dell and illuv and into the state
The Co	ndition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of A	dministration a certain bio	d or proposal, attached here	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
LAURE	L RUN DOSER proje	ect per RFQ #DEP143	379
NOWT	HEREFORE,		
(b) If s hereto and shall agreement creat force and effect.	furnish any other bonds a ed by the acceptance of	l and the Principal shall ento and insurance required by t said bid, then this obligation od and agreed that the liabil	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or waive notice of a	affected by any extension any such extension. NESS WHEREOF, Princi	n of the time within which the	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•		presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
10th_day of_	<u>September</u>	, 20_08	
Principal Corpora	ate Seal		Precision/Samplers, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) PRESIDENT
			(Title)
Surety Corporate	e Seal		(Title) Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

219954

Certificate No. 002355437

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Frank A. Baer III, and Lina M. Lewis

of the City of Charleston	1	, State of	West Virgin	nia	, their true	and lawful Attor	nev(s)-in-Fact
of the City of Charleston each in their separate capacity if	more then one is named shove if	to sign evecute ses	al and acknowle	doe any and all h	onds recognizan	es, conditional un	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the	notive thereof on behalf of the	Companies in their	had acknowld	aranteeing the fic	lelity of persons.	puaranteeing the r	erformance of
other writings obligatory in the	ntaging hands and undertakings				allowed by law.	2001 01110 D	
contracts and executing or guara	meenig bonds and undertakings	Charles or benefits	ed in any action	" Docomingo	ai.zo, i.o.a. 0, xa		
		The last to	EN TOP	and and a second			
		Mar ad law	The State of the s	(1)			
		4.760				2nc	l
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the May	: Companies have caused this ins	strument to be signe	ed and their corp	porate seals to be	nereto arrixed, thi	ls	
day of	,	China Language Contraction of the Contraction of th	and the first of the second				
	,	CARAL COLL	IT WES THE				
	Farmington Casualty Comp	pany (1)		St. Paul Gu	ardian Insurance	e Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insur	rance Company	J. W.	St. Paul Me	ercury Insurance	Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insui	rance Underwrite	rs, Inc.		asualty and Sure		
	Seaboard Surety Company	•		Travelers C	asualty and Sure	ty Company of A	merica
	St. Paul Fire and Marine In	surance Company	ŧ	United Stat	es Fidelity and G	uaranty Compar	y
1982	HICOPPORATED SUPERIOR TO SUPER	THE STANCE OF TH	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	MARTINED ON STATE OF THE STATE	HOOFGRAID S 1896
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		·	Ву:	Georg	Thompson, Ser	nior Vice President	
		000	NO.		`		
On this the	_day of	200	_, before me pe	rsonally appeared	i George W. Thom	pson, who acknow	ledged himself
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.,							
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers							
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being							
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.							
•							
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.							

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 10th day of September





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

RFQ No.	DEP 14379
	Seat & State of the
	019

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Precission Samplers,	Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: <u>09/11/08</u>
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	